

**Court No. - 79**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3177 of 2024

**Revisionist :-** Jitendra Singh @ Golu

**Opposite Party :-** State Of U.P. And 2 Others

**Counsel for Revisionist :-** Jitendra Kumar, Keshav Hari  
Dixit, Purushottam Dixit

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.**

At the request of Mr. Jitendra Kumar, learned counsel for the revisionist, the case is passed over for the day.

Put up this case in fresh list on its turn.

**Order Date :-** 8.5.2025

Anurag Singh