



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 3177 of 2024

Jitendra Singh @ Golu

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Jitendra Kumar, Keshav
Hari Dixit, Purushottam
Dixit

Counsel for Opposite Party(s): G.A., Virendra Singh

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist, Shri Purushottam Dixit, is present. He has apprised the Court that Shri Jitendra Kumar, another counsel in the case, has met with an accident and is unable to attend the Court today. He, therefore, prays for two weeks' time.

2. List on 27.04.2026 as fresh for hearing.

April 6, 2026
Sumaira

Prashant Mishra-I,J.)